# TWO YEAR GIFT CHART

As you pray and discern how God would ask you to give during this time, use this gift chart as a discipleship tool. Let it be something that inspires and challenges you towards greater generosity for Christ's Kingdom as we say Let's Go to the vision God has placed on us.

GIFTS NEEDED	AMOUNT OF EACH GIFT	TOTAL AT THIS LEVEL	CUMULATIVE TOTAL
1	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
2	\$750,000	\$1,500,000	\$2,500,000
5	\$500,000	\$2,500,000	\$5,000,000
8	\$250,000	\$2,000,000	\$7,000,000
12	\$100,000	\$1,200,000	\$8,200,000
15	\$75,000	\$1,125,000	\$9,325,000
20	\$50,000	\$1,000,000	\$10,325,000
28	\$25,000	\$700,000	\$11,025,000
50	\$10,000	\$500,000	\$11,525,000
50	\$7,500	\$375,000	\$11,900,000
80	\$5,000	\$400,000	\$12,300,000
120	\$3,600	\$432,000	\$12,732,000
200	\$2,400	\$480,000	\$13,212,000
MANY	OTHER	\$288,000	\$13,500,000

**TOTAL GIFT GOAL** 

\$13,500,000



# TO THE ENDS OF THE EARTH





╈╋╋

**COMMITMENT CARD** 



Over the next two years, we are praying to raise \$13.5 million dollars to accomplish a God-sized vision. This will cover all the things you already love about King of Kings and strategically position us to bolster and improve our current campuses while enabling us to launch new ones.

# SUSTAINING OUR MINISTRY

### \$7.5 MILLION

This represents our operating budget for the next two years as we invest in the ongoing ministries at King of Kings.

# STRENGTHENING OUR MINISTRY

### \$1.15 MILLION

We want to provide more engaging and relevant ministry by investing in Student & Kids Ministry at our I Street and Northwest Campuses. Additionally, \$800,000 will go toward facility maintenance and improvements at our I Street Campus.

# EXPANDING OUR MINISTRY

## \$4 MILLION

The best way to reach new people for Jesus and activate faith in current believers is by planting new churches and opening new campuses, and we are ready to expand on what God is doing here with two new campuses.

# **ALL IN** \$600,000

For the past three years, we've set apart three weeks of the year to love others generously by giving above and beyond our tithe to organizations in our community and around the world. \$600,000 enables us to continue the impact of All In without an additional financial ask to families during the Let's Go initiative.

## INITIATIVE COSTS

## \$250,000

This covers the cost of all aspects of the capital initiative, including design, print, video, and events.





# COMMITMENT CARD

\$	What I/we would normally give in a yea (regular giving, special projects, missions, etc		
+\$	My/Our expanded annual generosity as part of the Let's Go initiative		
=\$	x 2 years		
	<b>→</b>		
	<b>\$</b>		
	from my/our stored resources +\$ vings, stock, property, possessions, etc.)		
MY/OUR TOTAL 2-YEAR LET'S GO COMMITMENT			
\$			
	DECEMBER 2024 - DECEMBER 2026		
NA	ME		
EM	AIL		

But you will receive power when the Holy Spirit comes on you; and you will be my witnesses in Jerusalem, and in all Judea and Samaria, and to the ends of the earth.

ACTS 1:8 NIV